Service Notice For Case: 13-2385-EL-SSO

13-2385-EL-SSO
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CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:  OHIO POWER COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: 12/6/2018
DOCUMENT SIGNEDON: /2 /5 /| /¥
Sign Here: (/@‘d// @M
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
églIEPRICAN ELECTRIC POWER SERVICE \ 0 1o b STEVEN T. MR.
STEVEN NOURSE AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29th FLOOR 1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 COLUMBUS ,0H 43215
Phone:614.716.1608 a . !
Fax:614.716.2014 ONEy
Email:STNOURSE@AEP.COM RN
Y
|
T
ATTORNEY a5
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY R
none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. w1 ‘) ‘:
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel ,f :: 5 ;;
65 East State Street, 7th Floor aud ]
Columbus,0H 43215-4203 gt
Phone:614-466-1311 Bt
Fax:614-466-9475 s
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov 5 7 -
none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms. o HE- I
Carpenter Lipps & Leland o il s
280 N. High Street Fudd
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com
12/5/2018
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none

none

none

none

none

*Mendoza, Tony G. Mr.
Sierra Club
2101 Webster St., 13th Floor

Oakland,CA 94612

Phone:(415) 977-5589

Fax:(510) 208-3140

Email:tony. mendoza@sierraclub.org

*QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Blend, Christen M. Ms.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza

29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 716-1915
Email:cmblend@aep.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Emai:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,0OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

file:///C:/disReports/13-2385ServiceNotice.html 12/512018
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none

none

nonc

none

none

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,0OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:istnourse@aep.com

*QGates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy

139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
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Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none ‘ *Sechler, Joel E Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza
280 N. High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 365-4100
Fax:(614) 365-9145
Email:sechler@carpenterlipps.com

none SHEELY, SOMMER L
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-6063
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:SSHEELY@BRICKER.COM

none *Sweeney, Helen
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com
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none

none

noneé

none

none

*Smith, Cheryl A Ms.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland

280 N. High Street

Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*McDermott, Jacob A Mr.
FirstEnergy
76 S. Main St

Akron,OH 44313

Phone:(330)384-5038
Fax:(330)384-3875
Email;jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com

*Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Mallarnee, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
65 East State Street

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574
Email:patricia.mallarnee@occ.ohio.gov

GRADY, MAUREEN R.
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E. STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:(614) 466-8574
Fax:(614) 466-9475
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none

none

none

none

none

*Loucas, Cathryn N. Ms.
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 W. Lima Street

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:(216) 533-9050
Email:CLoucas@ohiopartners.org

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite 1

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.

Whitt Sturtevant

88 E. Broad St

Suite 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms.
Thompson Hine
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-469-3247

Fax:614-469-3247
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com

ROBERTS, CASEY

SIERRA CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL LAW PROGRAM
1536 WYNKOOP ST

SUITE 200

DENVER,CO 80202

Phone:303-454-3355
Email:CASEY.ROBERTS@SIERRACLUB.ORG
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none

none

none

none

none

none

*Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ochiopartners.org

*Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms.

Direct Energy

21 E. State St.

19th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com

*QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Blend, Christen M. Ms.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza

29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 716-1915
Email:cmblend@aep.com

*Sineneng, Philip B Mr.
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Service Notice For Case: 13-2385-EL-SSO Page 8 of 19

none

none

none

none

none

Thompson Hine LLP

41 S. High Street

Suite 1700

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-469-3200

Fax:614-469-3361
Email:Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Williams, Samantha

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive

Ste 1600

Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:415-533-2060
Email:swilliams@nrdc.org

*(O'Brien, Thomas J Mr.
Bricker & Eckler, LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2335
Email:tobrien@bricker.com

HEWELL, E NICKI
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none

none

none

none

none

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:614-227-6063
Fax:614-227-2390
Emai:EHEWELL@BRICKER.COM

WATTS, ELIZABETH H.
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
155 EAST BROAD ST 21ST FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Email:Elizabeth. Watts@duke-energy.com

BORCHERS, DYLAN F
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 E THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914

Fax:614-227-2390
Email:DBORCHERS@BRICKER.COM

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

LEE, PEGGY P
SOUTHEASTERN OHIO LEGAL SERVICES
964 EAST STATE STREET

ATHENS,0H 45701
Phone:740-594-3558
Email:PLEE@OSLSA.ORG

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300
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Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Ematl:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *POU]OS, Gregory J. Mr.
EnerNOC, Inc.
471 East Broad Street
Suite 1520
New Albany,OH 43215
Phone:614-507-7377
Fax:614-855-8096
Email:gpoulos@enernoc.com

none *Sahli, Richard C. Mr.
Richard Sahli Law Office LLC
981 Pinewood Lane

Columbus,OH 43230-3662
Phone:614-428-6068
Fax:614-428-6068

Email:rsahliattorney @columbus.rr.com

none *Oliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Schmidt, Kevin R Mr.

The Law Offices of Kevin R. Schmidt, Esq.
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1770
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nonc

none

none

none

none

Mail Stop 01

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-507-1050
Fax:614-222-8499
Email:schmidt@sppgrp.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office

Public Utilities Section

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764

Email:Kimberly. Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

*Williamson, Derrick P
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101

Mechanicsburg,PA 17050
Phone:(717) 795-2740
Email:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

ROYER, BARTH E
BARTH E ROYER LLC
2740 EAST MAIN STREET

BEXLEY,OH 43209
Phone:614-385-1937
Fax:614-360-3529
Email:BarthRoyer@aol.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne

Duke Energy Business Services

139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

file:///C:/disReports/13-2385ServiceNotice.html
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none

none

non¢

none

none

21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

*Siwo, J. Thomas
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:tsiwo@bricker.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Bach, Marissa J. Ms.
Hess Energy Marketing, LLC
One Hess Plaza

Woodbridge,NJ 07030
Phone:732-750-6814
Fax:732-750-6670
Email:mbach@hess.com

*Kelter, Robert Mr.

Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:rkelter@elpc.org

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

file:///C:/disReports/13-2385ServiceNotice.html 12/5/2018



Service Notice For Case: 13-2385-EL-SSO Page 13 of 19

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline
Environmental Law and Policy Center
21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

none *Clark, Joseph Mr.
NiSource Corporate Services Company
290 West Nationwide Blvd

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-6988
Email:josephclark@nisource.com

none BRADY, CYNTHIAF.

EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES CO
4300 WINFIELD RD
WARRENVILLE,IL 60555

none *Hunter, Donielle M Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-5954
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle. Hunter@puc.state.oh.us

none BOUKNIGHT, JACOB
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

WASHINGTON,DC 20036
Phone:202-429-6221
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none

none

none

none

none

Fax:202-429-6221
Email:1BOUKNIGHT@STEPTOE.COM

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Teuscher, Tyler A. Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7184
Email:tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

*Perko, James D Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N High St Ste 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4110
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com

*Cochern, Carys

Duke Energy

155 East Broad St

20th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

*Darr, Frank P Mr.

McNees, Wallace & Nurick LL.C
21 E. State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr,

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 716-1915

Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

Page 15 of 19

INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD

APPALACHIAN PEACE AND JUSTICE
NETWORK, C/O MICHAEL SMALZ OHIO
POVERTY LAW CENTER (RETURNED MAIL)

XXXXXXXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXXXXX
555 BUTTLES AVENUE

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:614-221-7201
Fax:614-221-7625
Email:msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC SR
COUNSEL

LAEL CAMPBELL
10 S DEARBORN STREET, 50TH FLOOR

CHICAGO,IL 60603

Phone:202-637-0350
Email: LAEL.CAMPBELL@CONSTELLATION.COM

DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
DONNA SEGER-LAWSON
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE

DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:(937) 259-7808
Email:dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com

file:///C:/disReports/13-2385ServiceNotice.html
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NONE

NONE

NONE
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DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC AND DIRECT

Page 16 of 19

ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC , XXXXXXXXRETURN *Clark, Joseph Mr.

MAIL XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX JOSEPH M. CLAR
21 EAST STATE STREET, 19TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-220-4369 EXT 232
Fax:614-220-4674

Email:JOSEPH.CLARK@DIRECTENERGY.COM

DOMINION ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC. ASSIST

GEN COUNSEL
GARY A JEFFRIES
120 TREDEGAR STREET

RICHMOND,VA 23219
Phone:804-819-2396
Fax:804-819-2182
Email:gary.a.jeffries@dom.com

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

NICHOLAS MCDANIEL

21 W BROAD STREET

STE 800

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4170
Phone:614-488-3301

FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP
CHARLENE RERICHA

341 WHITE POND DR

A-WAC-B2

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-315-7215
Fax:330-245-5619
Email:CRERICHA@FES.COM

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
MATTHEW WHITE
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016

file:///C:/disReports/13-2385ServiceNotice.html

NiSource Corporate Services Company
290 West Nationwide Blvd

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-6988

Email:josephclark@nisource.com

ROYER, BARTHE

BARTH E ROYER LLC
2740 EAST MAIN STREET

BEXLEY,OH 43209
Phone:614-385-1937
Fax:614-360-3529
Email:BarthRoyer@aol.com

NONE

NONE

NONE

12/5/2018



Service Notice For Case: 13-2385-EL-SSO Page 17 of 19

Phone:614659-5000
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL *Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE 1145 Chesapeake Ave

STEI Suite I

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286 Columbus,OH 43212

Phone:(614) 487-7506 Phone:614-487-7506

Fax:(614) 487-7510 Fax:614-487-7510

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

Email:trent@theoec.org

RETURNED MAIL MOONEY ,
COLLEEN L ATTORNEY

RINEBOLT, DAVID C

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX231 WEST

P.0. BOX 1793 LIMA STREET
FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793 FINDLAY ,OHIO 45840
Phone:419-425-8860 Phone:419-425-8860
Fax:419-425-8862

Email:DRINE@AOL.COM

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION (RESA) NONE

52 E. GAY ST.

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5414

SIERRA CLUB

NONE

RICHARD C. SAHLI
981 PINEWOOD LANE

COLUMBUS ,0OH 43230-3662
Phone:614-428-6068

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND NONE
JOHN FINNIGAN
128 WINDING BROOK LANE
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TERRACE PARK,OH 45174
Phone:513-226-9558

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO
SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD

CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwncmh.com

KROGER COMPANY, THE

MR. DENIS GEORGE
1014 VINE STREET-GO7
CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
40 W 20TH ST

NEW YORK,NY 10011
Phone:(212) 727-2700
Fax:(212) 727-1773

NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORP PRES
THOMAS J SMITH
5640 LANCASTER - NEWARK ROAD

PLEASANTVILLE ,OH 43148
Phone:740-862-3300

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET

7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614+466-8574
Email:POULOS@OCC.STATE.OH.US

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510

file:///C:/disReports/13-2385ServiceNotice.html

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE
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CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION O'BRIEN , THOMAS
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET 100 SOUTH THIRD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291 COLUMBUS ,0OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300 Phone:614-227-2368
Fax:614-227-2390 Fax:614-227-2390
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM Email:TOBRIEN@BRICKER.COM
OHIO MANUFACTURERS ASSN NONE

33 N. HIGH ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

ORWELL NATURAL GAS COMPANY NONE

ROBYN LOJEK

5640 LANCASTER-NEWARK ROAD

PLEASANTVILLE,OH 43148

Phone:440-701-5107
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